



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Criminal Appeal No. 1222 of 2018Vinod Bhaina **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

31/08/2018	<p>Shri Rajkumar Pali, Advocate for the appellant. Shri Ashok Swarnakar, P.L. for the State. Heard on I.A. No. 1 of 2018, an application for condonation of delay in filing the appeal. As the appeal has been filed through counsel appointed by High Court Legal Services Committee and the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed and the delay in filing the appeal is hereby condoned. Also heard on I.A. No.2 of 2018, an application for exemption from filing the certified copy of the impugned judgment dated 19.4.2018. After due consideration, the same is allowed. Heard on admission. Admit. Call for the record of the Court below. List this case for final hearing in due course.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rajendra Chandra Singh Samant) Judge</p>