



2026:CGHC:20812-DB

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 1222 of 2018

Vinod Baina **Versus** The State Of Chhattisgarh

11.11.2022	<p>Mr. Rajkumar Pali, counsel for the appellant appointed through High Court Legal Aid Committee.</p> <p>Mr. Devesh Verma, G.A. for the State.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Vide order dated 16.6.2022, appellant was ordered to be released on personal bond of Rs.25,000/-, but, counsel for appellant would submit that he is unknown of the fact that whether appellant has been released from jail or not.</p> <p>Registry is directed to collect information from the concerned Court as to whether appellant has been released on bail/ personal bond or not in compliance of order dated 16.6.2022 of this Court.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">SD/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(N.K. Chandravanshi) Judge</p>
Ayushi	